



SDI Review Form 1.6

Journal Name:	Journal of Advances in Medicine and Medical Research
Manuscript Number:	Ms_JAMMR_68022
Title of the Manuscript:	Assessment of SomeHaemostatic Parameters in Sickle Cell Anaemia Subjects Resident in Rivers and BayelsaStates
Type of the Article	Original Research Article

General guideline for Peer Review process:

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/journal/10/editorial-policy>)



[SDI Review Form 1.6](#)

PART 1: Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Compulsory REVISION comments	<p>The aim of this study was to assess some haemostatic parameters in sickle cell anaemia subjects in Rivers and Bayelsa States. Results showed a heightened hypercoagulability in sickle cell anaemia subjects paving way for better understanding particularly the diagnostic variables underlying SCA.</p>	
Minor REVISION comments	<p>Title, "SomeHaemostatic" should be "Some Haemostatic"</p> <p>Abstract, the authors are asked to check and correct numerous spacing errors!</p> <p>Abstract, Aim, Line 1, enter the abbreviation SCA after sickle cell anemia</p> <p>Abstract, Results, Line 3, "VOC" should be "Vaso-Occlusive Crisis (VOC)"</p> <p>Abstract, Results, Line 4, "VOC" should be "VOC"</p> <p>Introduction, the authors are asked to check and correct numerous spacing errors!</p> <p>Introduction, Line from 9 to 10, "cell haemoglobin rarely have" should be "cell haemoglobin, and rarely have"</p> <p>Introduction, Line 17, the authors are asked to check and correct because the references 6 and 7 are the same and the bibliographic references are not correct as they should be "Piel FB, Hay SI, Gupta S, Weatherall DJ, Williams TN. Global burden of sickle cell anaemia in children under five, 2010-2050: modelling based on demographics, excess mortality, and interventions. PLoS Med. 2013; 10(7): e1001484. DOI: 10.1371/journal.pubmed.1001484</p> <p>Introduction, line 3 from the bottom, "ischemic stroke, [13] acute myocardial infarction, [14] and coronary" should be "ischemic stroke [13], acute myocardial infarction [14], and coronary"</p> <p>Material and Methods, 2.4.2 Exclusion Criteria, Line 1, "who" should be "with"</p> <p>Material and Methods, 2.7.3 ADAMTS13 Activity Assay, the authors are asked to check and correct because reference 22 refers to von Willibrand Factor Activity Assay; and references 23-25 refer to D-dimer Activity Assay</p> <p>Material and Methods, 2.7.4 von Willibrand Factor Activity Assay, "22-25" should be only "22"</p> <p>Material and Methods, 2.7.5 FVIII Activity Assay, the authors are asked to check and correct because references 22 to 25 refer to others specific Assays</p> <p>Material and Methods, 2.7.6 Fibrinogen Activity Assay, the authors are asked to check and correct because references 22 to 25 refer to others specific Assays</p> <p>Material and Methods, 2.7.7 D-dimer Activity Assay, "22-25" should be "23-25"</p> <p>Material and Methods, 2.7.8 L-Arginine Activity Assay, the authors are asked to check and correct because references 22 to 25 refer to others specific Assays</p> <p>Results and Discussion, the authors are asked to check and correct numerous spacing errors!</p>	



SDI Review Form 1.6

	<p>Results and Discussion, page 6, Line from 10 to 11, "Mohamed et al., 2017" is not present in the references! The authors are asked to check and correct.</p> <p>Results and Discussion, page 6, Line 6 from the bottom, "Ajuwonet et al., (2014)" is not present in the references! The authors are asked to check and correct.</p> <p>Results and Discussion, page 8, Line 13, to insert "(Tables 3 and 4)"</p> <p>Results and Discussion, page 8, Line 16, to insert "(Tables 3 and 4)"</p> <p>Results and Discussion, page 8, Line 19, to insert "(Tables 3 and 4)"</p> <p>Results and Discussion, page 8, Line 21, to insert "(Tables 3 and 4)"</p> <p>References, There are several wrong references in this paragraph! The authors are asked to check and correct both the References and the text.</p> <p>References, The reference 26 and 37 are the same!</p>	
<p><u>Optional/General</u> comments</p>	<p>Bibliographic references are very important in scientific articles and for this there must be a lot of attention.</p>	

PART 2:

	<p>Reviewer's comment</p>	<p>Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)</p>
<p>Are there ethical issues in this manuscript?</p>	<p><i>(If yes, Kindly please write down the ethical issues here in details)</i></p>	

Reviewer Details:

<p>Name:</p>	<p>Nadia Maria Sposi</p>
<p>Department, University & Country</p>	<p>Istituto Superiore di Sanità, Italy</p>